

T.S - 137/ 2017 (C.I.S. -149 /2017)
(C.N.R. WBHW07-000-192/2017)

Order No. 33 dated 02.07.2022

Record is put up on the prayer of the plaintiffs.

An application u/O 22 R 4 CPC is filed by the plaintiffs.

Plaintiffs are present.

The instant application is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate of the plaintiffs.

Perused the instant application.

Considered.

It is revealed from the instant application that the defendant No.1 Jayanta Panja expired on 03.04.2022 leaving behind the persons mentioned in the schedule of instant application as his legal heirs. From the instant application it is apparent that the present petition has been filed within the statutory period. Therefore, there is no impediment in allowing the same. Accordingly, the instant petition is hereby allowed. Let the name of the deceased defendant No. 1 Jayanta Panja be struck out from the cause title of the plaint and the names of his legal heirs namely Mamata Panja (Debi), Biplab Panja, Munmun Bhowmick & Antara Das be substituted therein.

Plaintiffs are directed to file amended plaint after making the aforesaid modification to the cause title of the plaint. Plaintiffs are further directed to take steps regarding the substituted defendants.

To date (08.09.2022) for steps by the plaintiffs regarding the substituted defendants and filing amended plaint.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)