

**Title Suit Case: 137/2017 (cis:149/17 )**

Order No: 41 dated : 02/09/2023:

Today is fixed for P.H.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Plaintiff files adjourned petition praying for time for P.H on the ground stated therein.  
Considered.

In the Interest of justice, Prayer for time is allowed.

Copy served with objection.

Plaintiff also files examination -in-chief supported by affidavit on the ground stated therein.

Let it be kept with record.

Defendant files hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave, JM is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix. 15/09/2023 for P.H.

Civil Judge(Jr,Div),  
Amta,Howrah.  
In-charge