

Title Suit 137 of 2017 (149 of 2017)

Order No. 46 dated 21.06.2024

Today is fixed for police report, appearance of defendant Nos. 2(a) to 2(d) and show cause by defendant Nos. 1(a) to 1(d).

Plaintiff filed hazira.

Defendant Nos. 1(a) to 1(d) appeared by filing fresh power along with one show cause petition and also one petition for adopting the written statement of original defendant No.1.

The show cause found is just and sufficient and accepted. The defendant Nos. 1(a) to 1(d) are given the liberty to adopt the written statement of original defendant No.1.

Defendant Nos. 2(a) to 2(d) are absent without steps as such the suit will proceed ex parte against them.

Fixing 02.08.2024 for PH.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah