

T.S- 137 of 2017  
CIS: 149 of 2017

Order no. 59 Dated: 20.11.2025

Today is fixed for D.W-2.

Parties file haziras.

Defendant files a petition praying for closing the witness on defendant's side as defendant will not adduce further D.W.

Accordingly, witness on defendant's side is closed.

To 16.12.2025 for argument.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
J.O code: WB01441